

ITEM NO.29 &amp; 55

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2915/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2008 in WP No. 13561/2005 of The HIGH  
COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3661 of 2009, SLP(C) NO. 3926 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 3974 of 2009, SLP(C) NO. 4041 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 4117 of 2009, SLP(C) NO. 4122 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 4128 of 2009, SLP(C) NO. 4162 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief with office report  
)

Date: 16/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG  
Mr. P. Sadasivan Nair, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Yogendra Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
For Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within a period of three weeks.

2

Learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice.

Interim stay of impugned judgment subject to compliance of rehabilitation  
as directed in the impugned judgment

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master