

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2915/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2008 in WP No.
13561/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3661 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3926 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3974 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4041 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4117 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4122 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4128 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4162 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4578 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4701 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4920 of 2009

(With With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5546 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5777 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6081 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6231 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6243 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

2

SLP(C) NO. 6365 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/03/2010 These Petitions/appln. were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sol.Genl.of India

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

Mr.K.N.Madhusoodanan,Adv.

Mrs.Yogmaya Agnitri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
for Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.(NP)

Mr.Sandeep S.Tiwari, Adv.
for Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.3 in SLP(C)No.2915/09:

Learned Solicitor General appearing for the applicant herein seeks modification of the order passed by this Court on 16.02.2009. In that order we had indicated that the Judgment of the High Court would stand stayed subject to the compliance of rehabilitation as directed in the impugned judgment. It is pointed out that in the impugned judgment a reference has been made only to the orders of the State Government dated 25.09.1991 but the further amendments have not been referred. We modify our order dated 16.02.2009 and make it clear that the interim stay of the impugned judgment is subject to the compliance of rehabilitation as directed in the orders of the State Government dated 21.12.1995, 23.03.1996 and 31.08.1998.

I.A.No.3 is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Asst.Registrar